

ORDER BELOW EXH NO.10
(Passed on 22/09/2025)

1. Present suit has been filed by plaintiff against defendants for partition and possession of suit property. Today, defendant no.1 present alongwith his counsel Shri.J.B.Chavan before court. Defendant no.1 given online pursis on record stating that he will not alienate the suit property till the decsision of suit. The contents of online pursis are readover and explained defendant no.1 in open court. He admitted it true and correct. Hence, read and recorded.

Date:-22/09/2025
Place:-Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Divisoin,
Karmala

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original Judgment

- (a) Name of the Stenographer :- N.B.Labade
- (b) Court :- CJJD & JMFC, Karmala
- (c) Judgment signed by P.O.on :- 22/09/2025
- (d) Judgment uploaded on :- 22/09/2025